THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LEIGHA B. SINK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-002519

10:00 a.m.

Y24491
10:00 a.m.

15-049949

11:00 a.m.

W99855
11:00 a.m.

JOSHUA M. PRESSON
V.

LARRY HELMS FLOOR SANDING
& REFINISHING
SUMMIT CONSULTING, INC.

RUSSELL E. COOK
V.

INDUSTRIAL TIRE, INC.
STAR INS. CO.

TIMOTHY R. SHUFFLER
V.

MEADOWBROOK MEAT COMPANY, INC.

SEDGWICK CMS

STEVE MYERS
V.

BEN MYNATT CHEVROLET CADILLAC
BRENTWOOD SERVICES, INC.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required
To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a different start time for their case(s). Witnesses should
be made aware that the hearing time could be changed.

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE
COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR

832 EAST FOURTH STREET

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

THOMAS W. GOODEN

LEVINE LAW GROUP
MOORESVILLE, NC

RYAN W. KEEVAN

HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE
& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

DAVID A. SHELBY

DORAN SHELBY PETHEL & HUDSON
SALISBURY, NC

JOHN R. BLYTHE

CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG
CHARLOTTE, NC

KATHRYN C. SETZER

DORAN SHELBY PETHEL & HUDSON
SALISBURY, NC

W. MARK PECK

ROBINSON & LAWING
WINSTON-SALEM, NC

LAUREN O. NEWTON

CHARLES G. MONETTE, Il ASSOC.
CHARLOTTE, NC

MATTHEW W. SKIDMORE
TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS

& GROHAM, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LEIGHA B. SINK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-002467

10:00 a.m.

17-026157
10:00 a.m.

14-756918

11:00 a.m.

16-731808
11:00 a.m.

TERRY A. HINSON
V.

MONROE STAFFING
ZURICH AMERICAN INS. CO.

EDWARD MENDOZA

V.
LOWE’S HOME CENTERS, LLC
LOWE’S HOME CENTERS, INC.

JAY SHERRILL
V.

BK RACING, LLC
CCMSI

EMMANUEL COTTO - CRUZ
V.

API GROUP, INC.
ESIS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required
To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a different start time for their case(s). Witnesses should
be made aware that the hearing time could be changed.

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE
COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR

832 EAST FOURTH STREET

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

KATHRYN C. SETZER

DORAN SHELBY PETHEL & HUDSON
SALISBURY, NC

SAMUEL E. BARKER

HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE

& GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC

MATTHEW B. COVINGTON
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG
CHARLOTTE, NC

RICHARD L. HUFFMAN
HUFFMAN LAW FIRM
SALISBURY, NC

J. GREGORY NEWTON
ANDERS NEWTON PLLC
RALEIGH, NC

SUSAN A. OVERBY

LAW OFF. OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN
DURHAM, NC

KRISTINE L. PRATI

WILSON & RATLEDGE

RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LEIGHA B. SINK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-739752

10:00 a.m.

16-046421
10:00 a.m.

15-026474

11:00 a.m.

16-031854
11:00 a.m.

LAQUISHA SMITH
V.

CHRISTO HOLDINGS
PROTECTIVE INS. CO.

IRMA L. BELLAMY
V.

CAROLINA MOTOR CLUB, INC.
FEDERATED MUTUAL INS. CO.

GAYLE L. MILLSPAUGH
V.

JO-ANN FABRICS AND CRAFT STORES
BROADSPIRE

JACE WALLER
V.

CITY OF KANNAPOLIS
COMPENSATION CLAIMS SOLUTIONS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required
To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a different start time for their case(s). Witnesses should
be made aware that the hearing time could be changed.

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE
COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR

832 EAST FOURTH STREET

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

DEF:

JILL N. CALVERT

LAW OFF. OF MICHAEL A. DEMAYO
CHARLOTTE, NC

LAWRENCE M. BAKER

WILLSON CARTER & BAXLEY
CHARLOTTE, NC

TED A. GREVE

TED A. GREVE & ASSOCIATES
CHARLOTTE, NC

R. WALTON DAVIS

R. WALTON DAVIS ATTY. AT LAW
ASHEVILLE, NC

KATHLEEN Q. DUBOIS
CRUMLEY ROBERTS
WINSTON-SALEM, NC
MELISSA R. CLEARY
MCANGUS GOUDELOCK &
COURIE

RALEIGH, NC

CHRISTOPHER S. SHUMATE
CHRISTOPHER S. SHUMATE ATTY.
AT LAW, CHARLOTTE, NC

JASON E. TOUPS

MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE
WILMINGTON, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LEIGHA B. SINK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-750276
10:00 a.m.

15-013470
10:00 a.m.

15-018937
11:00 a.m.

17-005418
11:00 a.m.

BOBBY TERRY
V.

MERITOR, INC.
YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP

FLOYD HATLEY
V.

R.D.H. TIRE AND RETREAD
ACCIDENT FUND INS. CO.

SANDRA WINGO
V.

CHICK FIL A
SEDGWICK CMS

EDGARDO U. GARCIA
V.

DAVIS ENTERPRISES OF SALISBURY
WESCO INS. CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required
To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a different start time for their case(s). Witnesses should
be made aware that the hearing time could be changed.

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2017

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE
COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR

832 EAST FOURTH STREET

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

HOLLAND B. FERGUSON

OXNER + PERMAR

CHARLOTTE, NC

SALLY B. MORAN

MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC

KATHRYN C. SETZER

DORAN SHELBY PETHEL & HUDSON
SALISBURY, NC

CHARLES D. CHENEY

MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE
CHARLOTTE, NC

THOMAS W. GOODEN
LEVINE LAW GROUP
MOORESVILLE, NC
BRIAN C. GROESSER
MIDKIFF MUNCIE & ROSS
RALEIGH, NC

RICHARD L. HUFFMAN
HUFFMAN LAW FIRM
SALISBURY, NC

C.D. TAYLOR PACE

CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG
RALEIGH, NC



