NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LEIGHA B. SINK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 19, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR 832 EAST FOURTH STREET CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
16-002519 10:00 a.m.	JOSHUA M. PRESSON v.	PLT:	THOMAS W. GOODEN LEVINE LAW GROUP MOORESVILLE, NC
	LARRY HELMS FLOOR SANDING & REFINISHING SUMMIT CONSULTING, INC.	DEF:	RYAN W. KEEVAN HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
Y24491 10:00 a.m.	RUSSELL E. COOK v.	PLT:	DAVID A. SHELBY DORAN SHELBY PETHEL & HUDSON SALISBURY, NC
	INDUSTRIAL TIRE, INC. STAR INS. CO.	DEF:	JOHN R. BLYTHE CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG CHARLOTTE, NC
15-049949 11:00 a.m.	TIMOTHY R. SHUFFLER v.	PLT:	KATHRYN C. SETZER DORAN SHELBY PETHEL & HUDSON SALISBURY, NC
	MEADOWBROOK MEAT COMPANY, INC. SEDGWICK CMS	DEF:	W. MARK PECK ROBINSON & LAWING WINSTON-SALEM, NC
W99855 11:00 a.m.	STEVE MYERS v.	PLT:	LAUREN O. NEWTON CHARLES G. MONETTE, III ASSOC. CHARL OTTE NG
	BEN MYNATT CHEVROLET CADILLAC BRENTWOOD SERVICES, INC.	DEF:	CHARLOTTE, NC MATTHEW W. SKIDMORE TEAGUE CAMPBELL DENNIS & GROHAM, RALEIGH, NC
** No Dro Triol	Agreement Required		

**\*\*** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a different start time for their case(s). Witnesses should be made aware that the hearing time could be changed.

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LEIGHA B. SINK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR 832 EAST FOURTH STREET CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
FILE NUMBER			
16-002467 10:00 a.m.	TERRY A. HINSON v.	PLT:	KATHRYN C. SETZER DORAN SHELBY PETHEL & HUDSON SALISBURY, NC
	MONROE STAFFING ZURICH AMERICAN INS. CO.	DEF:	SAMUEL E. BARKER HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, CHARLOTTE, NC
17-026157 10:00 a.m.	EDWARD MENDOZA v.	PLT:	PRO SE
**	LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.	DEF:	MATTHEW B. COVINGTON CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG CHARLOTTE, NC
14-756918 11:00 a.m.	JAY SHERRILL v.	PLT:	RICHARD L. HUFFMAN HUFFMAN LAW FIRM SALISBURY, NC
	BK RACING, LLC CCMSI	DEF:	J. GREGORY NEWTON ANDERS NEWTON PLLC RALEIGH, NC
16-731808 11:00 a.m.	EMMANUEL COTTO – CRUZ v.	PLT:	SUSAN A. OVERBY LAW OFF. OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN DURHAM, NC
	API GROUP, INC. ESIS	DEF:	KRISTINE L. PRATI WILSON & RATLEDGE RALEIGH, NC

\*\* No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a different start time for their case(s). Witnesses should be made aware that the hearing time could be changed.

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LEIGHA B. SINK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR 832 EAST FOURTH STREET CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
16-739752 10:00 a.m.	LAQUISHA SMITH v.	PLT:	JILL N. CALVERT LAW OFF. OF MICHAEL A. DEMAYO CHARLOTTE, NC
	CHRISTO HOLDINGS PROTECTIVE INS. CO.	DEF:	LAWRENCE M. BAKER WILLSON CARTER & BAXLEY CHARLOTTE, NC
16-046421 10:00 a.m.	IRMA L. BELLAMY v.	PLT:	TED A. GREVE TED A. GREVE & ASSOCIATES CHARLOTTE, NC
	CAROLINA MOTOR CLUB, INC. FEDERATED MUTUAL INS. CO.	DEF:	R. WALTON DAVIS R. WALTON DAVIS ATTY. AT LAW ASHEVILLE, NC
15-026474 11:00 a.m.	GAYLE L. MILLSPAUGH v.	PLT:	KATHLEEN Q. DUBOIS CRUMLEY ROBERTS WINSTON-SALEM, NC
	JO-ANN FABRICS AND CRAFT STORES BROADSPIRE	DEF:	MELISSA R. CLEARY MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE RALEIGH, NC
16-031854 11:00 a.m.	JACE WALLER v.	PLT:	CHRISTOPHER S. SHUMATE CHRISTOPHER S. SHUMATE ATTY. AT LAW, CHARLOTTE, NC
	CITY OF KANNAPOLIS COMPENSATION CLAIMS SOLUTIONS	DEF:	JASON E. TOUPS MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE WILMINGTON NC
** No Pre-Trial	Agreement Required		~~~~~

\*\* No Pre-Trial Agreement Required To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a different start time for their case(s). Witnesses should be made aware that the hearing time could be changed.

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: LEIGHA B. SINK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION SUITE COURTROOM 6527, 6th FLOOR 832 EAST FOURTH STREET CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
16-750276 10:00 a.m.	BOBBY TERRY v.	PLT:	HOLLAND B. FERGUSON OXNER + PERMAR
	MERITOR, INC. YORK RISK SERVICES GROUP	DEF:	CHARLOTTE, NC SALLY B. MORAN MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC
15-013470 10:00 a.m.	FLOYD HATLEY v.	PLT:	KATHRYN C. SETZER DORAN SHELBY PETHEL & HUDSON SALISBURY, NC
	R.D.H. TIRE AND RETREAD ACCIDENT FUND INS. CO.	DEF:	CHARLES D. CHENEY MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE CHARLOTTE, NC
15-018937 11:00 a.m.	SANDRA WINGO v.	PLT:	THOMAS W. GOODEN LEVINE LAW GROUP MOORESVILLE, NC
	CHICK FIL A SEDGWICK CMS	DEF:	BRIAN C. GROESSER MIDKIFF MUNCIE & ROSS RALEIGH, NC
17-005418 11:00 a.m.	EDGARDO U. GARCIA v.	PLT:	RICHARD L. HUFFMAN HUFFMAN LAW FIRM SALISBURY, NC
	DAVIS ENTERPRISES OF SALISBURY WESCO INS. CO.	DEF:	C.D. TAYLOR PACE CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG RALEIGH, NC

\*\* No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

To prevent unnecessary waiting, the parties may be contacted and provided a different start time for their case(s). Witnesses should be made aware that the hearing time could be changed.